
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
5

13
1,724
1,343

485

0
5

29
1,560
1,022

676

0
4

26
2,101
1,051
1,199

0
3

21
2,237
1,179
1,217

1
2

29
2,017
1,136
1,112

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

August Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
1
3

560
420
163

0
1
5

349
380
-13

0
0
9

546
392
187

0
1
2

610
381
257

0
1
5

537
418
201

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
5

13
1,724
1,343

485

0
5

29
1,560
1,022

676

0
4

26
2,101
1,051
1,199

0
3

21
2,237
1,179
1,217

1
2

29
2,017
1,136
1,112

August Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
3

161
260
-81

0
1
6

147
119

51

0
0
2

204
122
107

0
0
5

203
147

80

0
0
0

241
126
144

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

121
61
68

0
1
1

70
49
24

0
2
0

163
76
87

0
0
0

147
72
82

0
0
4

126
70
70

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

169
138

42

0
0
3

155
75
98

0
0
0

220
97

131

0
0
1

295
128
176

0
0
0

231
102
145

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

210
166

52

0
0
2

171
119

60

0
1
6

259
116
170

0
0
1

251
155
109

0
0
0

237
176

80

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
6

661
625

81

0
2

12
543
362
233

0
3
8

846
411
495

0
0
7

896
502
447

0
0
4

835
474
439

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

39
59

-17

0
1
0

27
37
-7

0
0
1

55
39
26

0
0
0

67
60
12

0
0
0

78
47
37

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

40
27
14

0
0
0

16
11

5

0
0
0

31
27

4

0
0
0

26
11
15

0
0
4

28
23
12

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

46
33
15

0
0
0

44
23
22

0
0
0

46
35
11

0
0
0

86
32
58

0
0
0

58
37
28

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

84
47
39

0
0
2

42
47
-2

0
0
2

67
49
22

0
0
0

83
34
50

0
0
0

81
77
11

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

209
166

51

0
1
2

129
118

18

0
0
3

199
150

63

0
0
0

262
137
135

0
0
4

245
184

88

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
3

161
260
-81

0
1
6

147
119

51

0
0
2

204
122
107

0
0
5

203
147

80

0
0
0

241
126
144

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

121
61
68

0
1
1

70
49
24

0
2
0

163
76
87

0
0
0

147
72
82

0
0
4

126
70
70

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

169
138

42

0
0
3

155
75
98

0
0
0

220
97

131

0
0
1

295
128
176

0
0
0

231
102
145

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

210
166

52

0
0
2

171
119

60

0
1
6

259
116
170

0
0
1

251
155
109

0
0
0

237
176

80

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
6

661
625

81

0
2

12
543
362
233

0
3
8

846
411
495

0
0
7

896
502
447

0
0
4

835
474
439

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

Page 4 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

287
175
126

0
0
4

302
206
120

0
0
7

372
160
238

0
0
3

446
133
335

0
1
0

441
166
305

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

287
175
126

0
0
4

302
206
120

0
0
7

372
160
238

0
0
3

446
133
335

0
1
0

441
166
305

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

80
70
12

0
0
0

47
69

-20

0
0
6

101
84
30

0
0
2

101
36
73

0
1
0

89
60
39

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

80
70
12

0
0
0

47
69

-20

0
0
6

101
84
30

0
0
2

101
36
73

0
1
0

89
60
39

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

287
175
126

0
0
4

302
206
120

0
0
7

372
160
238

0
0
3

446
133
335

0
1
0

441
166
305

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

287
175
126

0
0
4

302
206
120

0
0
7

372
160
238

0
0
3

446
133
335

0
1
0

441
166
305

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

313
171
153

0
3
8

223
105
142

0
0
0

279
136
152

0
2
9

314
188
186

1
0

25
243
191
126

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

239
186

66

0
0
0

254
209

62

0
0
1

276
171
126

0
1
1

305
204
114

0
0
0

246
164
101

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
4

224
186

59

0
0
5

238
140
119

0
1

10
328
173
188

0
0
1

276
152
135

0
1
0

252
141
141

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
7

776
543
278

0
3

13
715
454
323

0
1

11
883
480
466

0
3

11
895
544
435

1
1

25
741
496
368

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

98
54
47

0
0
3

51
36
21

0
0
0

69
33
38

0
0
0

80
81

2

0
0
1

61
63
24

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

85
62
30

0
0
0

79
97

-16

0
0
0

82
71
13

0
1
0

82
69
18

0
0
0

83
65
30

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

88
68
23

0
0
0

43
60

-16

0
0
0

95
54
43

0
0
0

85
58
29

0
0
0

59
46
20

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

271
184
100

0
0
3

173
193
-11

0
0
0

246
158

94

0
1
0

247
208

49

0
0
1

203
174

74

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

313
171
153

0
3
8

223
105
142

0
0
0

279
136
152

0
2
9

314
188
186

1
0

25
243
191
126

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

239
186

66

0
0
0

254
209

62

0
0
1

276
171
126

0
1
1

305
204
114

0
0
0

246
164
101

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
4

224
186

59

0
0
5

238
140
119

0
1

10
328
173
188

0
0
1

276
152
135

0
1
0

252
141
141

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
7

776
543
278

0
3

13
715
454
323

0
1

11
883
480
466

0
3

11
895
544
435

1
1

25
741
496
368

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


