August Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
Cancelled Clubs	5	5	4	3	2
Charter Members	13	29	26	21	29
New Members	1,724	1,560	2,101	2,237	2,017
Drops	1,343	1,022	1,051	1,179	1,136
Net Gain	485	676	1,199	1,217	1,112

August Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
Cancelled Clubs	1	1	0	1	1
Charter Members	3	5	9	2	5
New Members	560	349	546	610	537
Drops	420	380	392	381	418
Net Gain	163	-13	187	257	201

Quarter 1 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
Cancelled Clubs	5	5	4	3	2
Charter Members	13	29	26	21	29
New Members	1,724	1,560	2,101	2,237	2,017
Drops	1,343	1,022	1,051	1,179	1,136
Net Gain	485	676	1,199	1,217	1,112

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	6	2	5	0
		New Members	161	147	204	203	241
		Dropped Members	260	119	122	147	126
		Net Gain	-81	51	107	80	144
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	4
		New Members	121	70	163	147	126
		Dropped Members	61	49	76	72	70
		Net Gain	68	24	87	82	70
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	3	0	1	0
		New Members	169	155	220	295	231
		Dropped Members	138	75	97	128	102
		Net Gain	42	98	131	176	145
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	6	1	0
		New Members	210	171	259	251	237
		Dropped Members	166	119	116	155	176
		Net Gain	52	60	170	109	80
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	2	3	0	0
		Charter Members	6	12	8	7	4
		New Members	661	543	846	896	835
		Dropped Members	625	362	411	502	474
		Net Gain	81	233	495	447	439

August Only Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	0	0
		New Members	39	27	55	67	78
		Dropped Members	59	37	39	60	47
		Net Gain	-17	-7	26	12	37
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	4
		New Members	40	16	31	26	28
		Dropped Members	27	11	27	11	23
		Net Gain	14	5	4	15	12
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	46	44	46	86	58
		Dropped Members	33	23	35	32	37
		Net Gain	15	22	11	58	28
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	2	0	0
		New Members	84	42	67	83	81
		Dropped Members	47	47	49	34	77
		Net Gain	39	-2	22	50	11
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	-	Cancelled Club	1	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	2	3	0	4
		New Members	209	129	199	262	245
		Dropped Members	166	118	150	137	184
		Net Gain	51	18	63	135	88

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	6	2	5	0
		New Members	161	147	204	203	241
		Dropped Members	260	119	122	147	126
		Net Gain	-81	51	107	80	144
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	4
		New Members	121	70	163	147	126
		Dropped Members	61	49	76	72	70
		Net Gain	68	24	87	82	70
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	3	0	1	0
		New Members	169	155	220	295	231
		Dropped Members	138	75	97	128	102
		Net Gain	42	98	131	176	145
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	6	1	0
		New Members	210	171	259	251	237
		Dropped Members	166	119	116	155	176
		Net Gain	52	60	170	109	80
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	4	2	3	0	0
		Charter Members	6	12	8	7	4
		New Members	661	543	846	896	835
		Dropped Members	625	362	411	502	474
		Net Gain	81	233	495	447	439

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
	-	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	7	3	0
		New Members	287	302	372	446	441
		Dropped Members	175	206	160	133	166
		Net Gain	126	120	238	335	305
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	7	3	0
		New Members	287	302	372	446	441
		Dropped Members	175	206	160	133	166
		Net Gain	126	120	238	335	305

August Only Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	6	2	0
		New Members	80	47	101	101	89
		Dropped Members	70	69	84	36	60
		Net Gain	12	-20	30	73	39
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	6	2	0
		New Members	80	47	101	101	89
		Dropped Members	70	69	84	36	60
		Net Gain	12	-20	30	73	39

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	7	3	0
		New Members	287	302	372	446	441
		Dropped Members	175	206	160	133	166
		Net Gain	126	120	238	335	305
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	7	3	0
		New Members	287	302	372	446	441
		Dropped Members	175	206	160	133	166
		Net Gain	126	120	238	335	305

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	0	2	0
		Charter Members	3	8	0	9	25
		New Members	313	223	279	314	243
		Dropped Members	171	105	136	188	191
		Net Gain	153	142	152	186	126
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	1	0
		New Members	239	254	276	305	246
		Dropped Members	186	209	171	204	164
		Net Gain	66	62	126	114	101
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	4	5	10	1	0
		New Members	224	238	328	276	252
		Dropped Members	186	140	173	152	141
		Net Gain	59	119	188	135	141
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	3	1	3	1
		Charter Members	7	13	11	11	25
		New Members	776	715	883	895	741
		Dropped Members	543	454	480	544	496
		Net Gain	278	323	466	435	368

August Only Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	3	0	0	1
		New Members	98	51	69	80	61
		Dropped Members	54	36	33	81	63
		Net Gain	47	21	38	2	24
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	85	79	82	82	83
		Dropped Members	62	97	71	69	65
		Net Gain	30	-16	13	18	30
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	88	43	95	85	59
		Dropped Members	68	60	54	58	46
		Net Gain	23	-16	43	29	20
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	2	3	0	0	1
		New Members	271	173	246	247	203
		Dropped Members	184	193	158	208	174
		Net Gain	100	-11	94	49	74

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	0	2	0
		Charter Members	3	8	0	9	25
		New Members	313	223	279	314	243
		Dropped Members	171	105	136	188	191
		Net Gain	153	142	152	186	126
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	1	0
		New Members	239	254	276	305	246
		Dropped Members	186	209	171	204	164
		Net Gain	66	62	126	114	101
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	4	5	10	1	0
		New Members	224	238	328	276	252
		Dropped Members	186	140	173	152	141
		Net Gain	59	119	188	135	141
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
	-	Cancelled Club	1	3	1	3	1
		Charter Members	7	13	11	11	25
		New Members	776	715	883	895	741
		Dropped Members	543	454	480	544	496
		Net Gain	278	323	466	435	368